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HOUSE BILL 539

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

GARY K. KING

AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL EXPENDITURES; CLARIFYING THE PURPOSE OF A

SEVERANCE TAX BOND APPROPRIATION TO THE DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENT FOR WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS IN CERRILLOS IN SANTA

FE COUNTY; MAKING AN APPROPRIATION; DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  SEVERANCE TAX BONDS--DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENT--CHANGE IN PURPOSE--APPROPRIATION.--The balance of

severance tax bonds appropriated to the department of

environment pursuant to Subsection TT of Section 6 of Chapter 4

of Laws 1996 (1st S.S.) for the purpose of designing,

constructing or inspecting a new water storage tank and related

water system improvements in the village of Cerrillos located in

Santa Fe county shall not be expended for its original purpose

but is reauthorized and appropriated to the department of



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.114784.1

environment for the purpose of designing, constructing or

inspecting water system improvements in the village of Cerrillos

located in Santa Fe county.

Section 2.   EMERGENCY.--It is necessary for the public

peace, health and safety that this act take effect immediately.
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